

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11278-11279/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in FAO No.66/2010, dated
18/01/2012 in RP No.40/2012 in FAO No. 66 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S KARAM CHAND THAPAR AND BROS.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELEC.POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Behera, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master