

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22361-22362/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in FAO No.66/2010 dated 18/01/2012 in RP No.40/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S KARAM CHAND THAPAR AND BROS.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELEC.POWER CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Taneja, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week's time is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

List after ensuing summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER