

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22361-22362/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2012 in RP No. 40/2012 in FAO No. 66/2010 and 22/11/2011 in FAO No. 66/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S KARAM CHAND THAPAR AND BROS.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELEC.POWER CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Dutta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.
Ms. Shaheen,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw these petitions.

Permission granted. The special leave petitions are
accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER